Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/05) Doc Code; OMB No. 0851-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY To the Director of the U.S. District and T. A. Control of T.	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies) K. Wayne DeBord	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Thomas P. Jensen  James Hatchett	Name: PakSense, LLC
James Hatchett	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?  Yes  No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 10158 Prairie Road
Execution Date(s) 04/13/2004, 04/20/2004	
	City: Boise
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Joint Research Agreement	State: ID
☐ Government Interest Assignment	Country: US Zip: 83714
☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	210. 00717
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No
4. Application or patent number(s):	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/688,798	
! Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Holland & Midgley, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address:	☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: P.O. Box 1840	☐ Enclosed
802 W. Bannock St., Suite 305	☐ Nane required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Boise	8. Payment Information
State: ID Zip: 83701-1840	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: (208) 336-1234	Expiration Date
Fax Number: (208) 336-8344	b. Deposit Account Number 503030
Email Address: whipple@iplegalteam.com	Authorized User Name Matthew L. Whipple
9. Signature:	Mry 6, 2005
Signature Daté	
Matthew L. Whipple	Total number of pages including
Name of Person Signing	cover

Documents to be recorded (Including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

**REEL: 016208 FRAME: 0846** 

Sent By: TJDesign;

2089391284:

Jul-13-04 12:36PM;

Page 1/1

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, K. Wayne DeBord, of 8063 Water Trace, City of Indianapolis, County of Marion, State of Indiana, have made inventions described in a United States patent application entitled PERISHABLE PRODUCT ELECTRONIC LABEL (patent application no. 10/688/798) filed on the 17<sup>th</sup> day of October, 2003; and

WHEREAS, I, Thomas P. Jensen, of 10158 Prairie Road, City of Boise, County of Ada, State of Idaho, have made inventions described in a United States patent application entitled PERISHABLE PRODUCT ELECTRONIC LABEL (patent application no. 10/688/798) filed on the 17<sup>th</sup> day of October, 2003; and

WHEREAS, I, James Hatchett, of 477 N. Sierra View Way, City of Eagle, County of Ada, State of Idaho, have made inventions described in a United States patent application entitled PERISHABLE PRODUCT ELECTRONIC LABEL (patent application no. 10/688/798) filed on the 17<sup>th</sup> day of October, 2003;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, K. Wayne DeBord, and I, Thomas P. Jensen, and I, James Hatchett, hereby sell, assign and transfer to PakSense, LLC, an Idaho limited liability company (the "Company"), the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said inventions, said patent application, and any and all patent applications, patent rights and letters patent for said inventions in the United States and elsewhere throughout the world, including foreign patent priority rights and the right to apply for patents in foreign countries in my name or in the name of the Company, and further including (i) all divisions, continuations, renewals, extensions and continuations-inpart of said patent rights and letters patent for said inventions, foreign and international counterparts thereof, and any other patents and applications claiming priority therefrom; (ii) all income, royalties, damages and payments now or hereafter due or payable under and with respect thereto, including without limitation, damages and payments for past, present and future infringements thereof; (iii) the right to sue for past, present and future infringements thereof; and (iv) all other rights corresponding, incidental or relating thereto; all to be held and enjoyed by PakSense, LLC, for its own use and benefit, and by its successors and assigns for their own use and benefit, for the full duration of the terms for which patent rights and letters patent may be granted in this or any foreign country.

PATENT ASSIGNMENT - 1 Boise-169461.1 0099999-00006

Page 3 of 4

PATENT

REEL: 016208 FRAME: 0847

Sent By: TyDesign;

2089391284;

Jul-13-04 10:05AM;

Page 2/2

I, K. Wayne DeBord, and I, Thomas P. Jenson, and I, James Hatchett, further covenant that I have full right so to do the foregoing, and I agree that I will communicate to the Company, and to its successors and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said inventions and will testify in any legal proceeding; sign all lawful papers; execute all lawful divisional, continuation and reissue applications; make all rightful declarations or oaths; and do everything lawfully possible to aid PakSense, LLC, and its successors and assigns, in obtaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said inventions in this or any foreign country.

K. Wayne DeBord

Date: APrail 18, 2004

Executed at: Thorada polis, In (City / State)

Thomas P. Jensen

Date: April 13, 2004

Executed at: Boise, 1 Parlo
(City / State)

James Hatchets

Date: Qual Zo Zooy

Executed at: Boise 10

PATENT ASSIGNMENT - 2
Point-109451,1 0099999-00006

App. No. 10/688,798

Page 4 of 4

**PATENT** 

REEL: 016208 FRAME: 0848